
Grant procedure ref.no. Nature and purpose of the grant Recipient Locality Amount  in EUR
Centre National d’Etudes Spatiales (CNES) 2, place Maurice Quentin, 75039 Paris, France 5.329.779,87

Agenzia Spaziale Italiana (ASI) Via Del Politecnico SNC, Roma 00133, Italia 120.907,32
Netherlands Institute for Radio Astronomy (ASTRON) Winthontlaan 2, 3526 KV Utrecht, The Netherlands 967.281,32

Bundesamt für Kartographie und Geodäsie (BKG) Richard-Strauss-Allee 11, 60598 Frankfurt am Main, Germany 553.252,38
Instituto Geográfico Nacional (CNIG) C/ General Ibáñez de Íbero 3, 28003 Madrid, Spain 39.606,17

České vysoké učení technické v Praze (ČVUT) Jugoslávských partyzánů 1580/3, Praha 6-Dejvice 16000 Praha, Czech Republic 96.922,44
Deutsche GeoForschungsZentrum (GFZ) Telegrafenberg,  Wissenschaftspark Albert Einstein, 14473 Potsdam, Germany 478.944,24

Geodetic Observatory of Pecný (GOP) ÚSTECKÁ 98, 25066 Zdiby, Czech Republic 726.359,21
Institut national de l'information géographique et forestière (IGN) 73 av Paris, 94165 Saint Mandé, France 444.618,34

Instituto Nazionale di Ricerca Metrologica (INRIM) Strada delle Cacce 91, 10135 Torino, Italy 376.956,14
Johanneum Research (JR) Leonhardstraße 59, 8010 Graz, Austria 222.102,30

Dienst Voor Het Kadaster En De Openbare Registers (KAD) Hofstraat 110, 7311KZ, 9046, Apeldoorn, The Netherlands 344.990,88
Lantmäteriet LM Lantmäteriet, 80182, Gävle 101.176,89

 Koninklijk Nederlands Lucht- en Ruimtevaartcentrum (NLR) Anthony Fokkerweg 2, NL 1059 CM, Amsterdam, The Netherlands 289.409,79
EUSPA-GRANT-03-2021 - FPA Support for Galileo/EGNOS Performance Monitoring Activities Finnish Geospatial Research Institute - National Land Survey of Finland (NLS-FGI) Opastinsilta 12 C, Box 84, 00521  Helsinki, Finland 165.985,43

 Statens Kartverket (NMA) Kartverksveien 21, 3511 Honefoss, Norway 587.373,00
 Research Institute of Sweden AB (RISE) Lindholmspiren 7A, 41756 Goteborg, Sweden 186.541,68

Real Instituto y Observatorio de la Armada (ROA) Plaza de Las Tres Marinas, 11100, San Fernando, Spain 221.398,72
Observatoire Royal de Belgique (ROB) Avenue Circulaire/Ringlaan 3, 1180 Brussels, Belgium 581.380,50

Agenția Spațială Română (ROSA) Str. D. I. Mendeleev 21-25, 010362 Bucharest, România 72.302,08
Centrum Badań Kosmicznych PAN (SRC/CBK)   Bartycka 18A, 00-716 Warsaw, Polland 825.062,79

Technische Universität Wien (TUW) Karlsplatz 13, 1040 Wien, Austria 193.821,13
Universidade da Beira Interior (UBI) Convento de Santo Antonio - Reitoria, 6201-001 Covilhã, Portugal 459.499,61

 Univerza v Ljubljani (UL- FGG) Kongresni Trg 12, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia 79.500,64
Università degli Studi di Trieste (UNITS) Piazzale Europa, 1, 34127 Trieste TS, Italy 190.044,85

Università di Padova (UPAD) Via Venezia 15, 35131  Padova, Italy 205.466,30
Universidade do Porto (UPORT) Rua do Campo Alegre, 4169 - 007 Porto, Portugal 139.315,99

Centre National d’Etudes Spatiales (CNES) 2, place Maurice Quentin, 75039 Paris, France 1.113.156,77
Agenzia Spaziale Italiana (ASI) Via Del Politecnico SNC, Roma 00133, Italia 32.308,37

Netherlands Institute for Radio Astronomy (ASTRON) Winthontlaan 2, 3526 KV Utrecht, The Netherlands 129.453,40
Bundesamt für Kartographie und Geodäsie (BKG) Richard-Strauss-Allee 11, 60598 Frankfurt am Main, Germany 131.059,74

Instituto Geográfico Nacional (CNIG) C/ General Ibáñez de Íbero 3, 28003 Madrid, Spain 14.957,20
Deutsche GeoForschungsZentrum (GFZ) Telegrafenberg,  Wissenschaftspark Albert Einstein, 14473 Potsdam, Germany 131.951,91

Geodetic Observatory of Pecný (GOP) ÚSTECKÁ 98, 25066 Zdiby, Czech Republic 184.942,78
Institut national de l'information géographique et forestière (IGN) 73 av Paris, 94165 Saint Mandé, France 97.858,79

Instituto Nazionale di Ricerca Metrologica (INRIM) Strada delle Cacce 91, 10135 Torino, Italy 69.360,32
Johanneum Research (JR) Leonhardstraße 59, 8010 Graz, Austria 63.419,71

Dienst Voor Het Kadaster En De Openbare Registers (KAD) Hofstraat 110, 7311KZ, 9046, Apeldoorn, The Netherlands 92.392,45
 Koninklijk Nederlands Lucht- en Ruimtevaartcentrum (NLR) Anthony Fokkerweg 2, NL 1059 CM, Amsterdam, The Netherlands 79.699,38

EUSPA-GRANT-03-2021 - SG1 Support for Galileo/EGNOS Performance Monitoring Activities Finnish Geospatial Research Institute - National Land Survey of Finland (NLS-FGI) Opastinsilta 12 C, Box 84, 00521  Helsinki, Finland 48.566,20
 Statens Kartverket (NMA) Kartverksveien 21, 3511 Honefoss, Norway 147.794,54

 Research Institute of Sweden AB (RISE) Lindholmspiren 7A, 41756 Goteborg, Sweden 54.043,27
Real Instituto y Observatorio de la Armada (ROA) Plaza de Las Tres Marinas, 11100, San Fernando, Spain 40.668,31

Observatoire Royal de Belgique (ROB) Avenue Circulaire/Ringlaan 3, 1180 Brussels, Belgium 61.468,97
Agenția Spațială Română (ROSA) Str. D. I. Mendeleev 21-25, 010362 Bucharest, România 27.011,41

Centrum Badań Kosmicznych PAN (SRC/CBK)   Bartycka 18A, 00-716 Warsaw, Polland 149.012,57
Technische Universität Wien (TUW) Karlsplatz 13, 1040 Wien, Austria 51.735,76
Universidade da Beira Interior (UBI) Convento de Santo Antonio - Reitoria, 6201-001 Covilhã, Portugal 100.856,24

 Univerza v Ljubljani (UL- FGG) Kongresni Trg 12, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia 25.522,92
Università degli Studi di Trieste (UNITS) Piazzale Europa, 1, 34127 Trieste TS, Italy 56.460,14

Università di Padova (UPAD) Via Venezia 15, 35131  Padova, Italy 54.838,53

Universidade do Porto (UPORT) Rua do Campo Alegre, 4169 - 007 Porto, Portugal 41.460,32
Centre National d’Etudes Spatiales (CNES) 2, place Maurice Quentin, 75039 Paris, France 443.231,14

Netherlands Institute for Radio Astronomy (ASTRON) Winthontlaan 2, 3526 KV Utrecht, The Netherlands 129.528,32
Bundesamt für Kartographie und Geodäsie (BKG) Richard-Strauss-Allee 11, 60598 Frankfurt am Main, Germany 39.548,46

České vysoké učení technické v Praze (ČVUT) Jugoslávských partyzánů 1580/3, Praha 6-Dejvice 16000 Praha, Czech Republic 30.233,98
Geodetic Observatory of Pecný (GOP) ÚSTECKÁ 98, 25066 Zdiby, Czech Republic 17.326,62

EUSPA-GRANT-03-2021 - SG2 Support for Galileo/EGNOS Performance Monitoring Activities Instituto Nazionale di Ricerca Metrologica (INRIM) Strada delle Cacce 91, 10135 Torino, Italy 31.265,14
Lantmäteriet LM Lantmäteriet, 80182, Gävle 31.353,36

 Statens Kartverket (NMA) Kartverksveien 21, 3511 Honefoss, Norway 55.124,71
Real Instituto y Observatorio de la Armada (ROA) Plaza de Las Tres Marinas, 11100, San Fernando, Spain 18.608,96

Observatoire Royal de Belgique (ROB) Avenue Circulaire/Ringlaan 3, 1180 Brussels, Belgium 102.182,07
Centrum Badań Kosmicznych PAN (SRC/CBK)   Bartycka 18A, 00-716 Warsaw, Polland 71.043,30

Universidade da Beira Interior (UBI) Convento de Santo Antonio - Reitoria, 6201-001 Covilhã, Portugal 30.553,96
GSA-GRANT-01-2021-07 AirFrance Acceleration of EGNOS adoption in Transport Société Air France 45 Rue de Paris, 95747 Roissy-CDG, France 1.326.772,58

EUSPA-GRANT-01-2022 OSNMA implementation for consumer solutions Qualinx B.V. Delftechpark 11, 2628 XJ Delft,The Netherlands 511.221,25
EUSPA-GRANT-02-2022 HAS implementation in Agriculture and Geomatics NTLAB, UAB 88 Zalgirio str, LT-09303 Vilnus, Lithuania 745.453,67

EUSPA-GRANT-03-2022-02 DREAM Artificial Intelligence, Machine Learning ANavS GmbH Gotthardstrasse 40, 80686 Munich, Germany 973.954,37
Rokubun SL Calle Llacuna 162, 08018 Barcelona, Spain 355.526,26EUSPA-GRANT-03-2022-01 AGORA Artificial Intelligence, Machine Learning
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VVA BRUSSELS SPRL Avenue des Arts 11, 1210 Brussels, Belgium 112311,79
EUSPA-GRANT-03-2022-01 AGORA Artificial Intelligence, Machine Learning


